
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T3  1   Pepperdine 277  284       561  +1 
2  T2   Oklahoma 273  290       563  +3 
1  T2   Wake Forest 270  293       563  +3 

T6  4   Oklahoma State 283  281       564  +4 
T6  5   Stanford 283  285       568  +8 
T8  T6   Texas 285  286       571  +11 
T3  T6   TCU 277  294       571  +11 
T8  8   Georgia 285  289       574  +14 
5  9   Florida 281  297       578  +18 

11  10   San Diego State 288  295       583  +23 
14  T11   Vanderbilt 293  291       584  +24 
10  T11   Baylor 286  298       584  +24 

T12  13   Southern California 291  295       586  +26 
T12  14   Oregon 291  298       589  +29 
15  15   Clemson 296  298       594  +34 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Michael Brennan  Wake Forest  65  69       134  -6   
1 T2   Yuxin Lin  Florida  64  74       138  -2   

T7 T2   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  68  70       138  -2   
T13 T4   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  69  70       139  -1   
T4 T4   Jaxon Dowell  Oklahoma  67  72       139  -1   
T13 T4   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  69  70       139  -1   
T7 T4   Chris Gotterup  Oklahoma  68  71       139  -1   
T32 T8   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  72  68       140  E   
T18 T8   Henry Shimp  Stanford  70  70       140  E   
T13 T8   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  69  71       140  E   
T44 T8   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  73  67       140  E   
T4 T12   Justin Gums  TCU  67  74       141  +1   
T18 T12   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  70  71       141  +1   
T18 T12   Pierceson Coody  Texas  70  71       141  +1   
T26 T12   Alex Fitzpatrick  Wake Forest  71  70       141  +1   
T32 T12   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  72  69       141  +1   
T7 T12   Joey Vrzich  Pepperdine  68  73       141  +1   
T44 T18   Mason Nome  Texas  73  69       142  +2   
T32 T18   Leo Oyo  Oklahoma State  72  70       142  +2   
T26 T18   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  71  71       142  +2   
T32 T21   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  72  71       143  +3   
T18 T21   Gavin Aurilia  Southern California  70  73       143  +3   
T13 T21   Jacob Skov Olesen  TCU  69  74       143  +3   
T7 T21   Travis Vick  Texas  68  75       143  +3   
T18 T21   William Mouw  Pepperdine  70  73       143  +3   
T26 T21   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  71  72       143  +3   
T26 T27   Buck Brumlow  Georgia  71  73       144  +4   
T44 T27   Greyson Leach  Oregon  73  71       144  +4   
T32 T27   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  72  72       144  +4   
T44 T27   Michael Shears  Vanderbilt  73  71       144  +4   
T18 T31   Jacob Bridgeman  Clemson  70  75       145  +5   
T32 T31   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  72  73       145  +5   
T18 T31   Dylan Menante  Pepperdine  70  75       145  +5   
T13 T31   Karl Vilips  Stanford  69  76       145  +5   
T4 T31   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  67  78       145  +5   
T7 T31   Scotty Kennon  Wake Forest  68  77       145  +5   
T44 T37   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  73  73       146  +6   
T44 T37   Zack Gordon  Clemson  73  73       146  +6   
T55 T37   Parker Coody  Texas  74  72       146  +6   
T7 T37   Trent Phillips  Georgia  68  78       146  +6   
T26 T41   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  71  76       147  +7   
T68 T41   Ethan Ng  Stanford  76  71       147  +7   
T32 T41   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  72  75       147  +7   
T44 T41   Ricky Castillo  Florida  73  74       147  +7   

T32 T41   Joe Pagdin  Florida  72  75       147  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T55 T41   Owen Avrit  Oregon  74  73       147  +7   
3 T41   Marshall Meisel  Wake Forest  66  81       147  +7   

T32 T41   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  72  75       147  +7   
T44 T41   Jack Townsend  San Diego State  73  74       147  +7   
T55 T50   John Dubois  Florida  74  74       148  +8   
T55 T50   William Moll  Vanderbilt  74  74       148  +8   
T55 T50   Cole Hammer  Texas  74  74       148  +8   
T63 T50   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  75  73       148  +8   
T32 T50   Mark Reppe  Baylor  72  76       148  +8   
T63 T55   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  75  74       149  +9   
T55 T55   Cameron Henry  Southern California  74  75       149  +9   
T26 T55   Nate Stember  Oregon  71  78       149  +9   
T44 T55   Jose Islas  Oregon  73  76       149  +9   
T63 T55   Jan Schneider  TCU  75  74       149  +9   
70 T55   Maxwell Ford  Georgia  77  72       149  +9   

T63 T55   Alex Yang  Stanford  75  74       149  +9   
T44 T62   Ben Van Wyk  Georgia  73  77       150  +10   
71 T62   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  78  72       150  +10   

T55 T62   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  74  76       150  +10   
T18 T62   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  70  80       150  +10   
T55 T66   Yuki Moriyama  Oregon  74  78       152  +12   
T32 T66   Christophe Stutts  Florida  72  80       152  +12   
T44 T66   Luke Dossey  Baylor  73  79       152  +12   
T63 T69   Jack Boulger  Southern California  75  78       153  +13   
T68 T69   Parker Gillam  Wake Forest  76  77       153  +13   
T32 71   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  72  82       154  +14   
72 72   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  79  76       155  +15   
74 73   Colby Patton  Clemson  81  75       156  +16   
75 74   Carter Pendley  Clemson  83  75       158  +18   
73 75   Scout McNealy  Baylor  80  81       161  +21   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Pepperdine 277 284 561

T4 Derek Hitchner (1) 69 70 139

T8 Joe Highsmith (4) 72 68 140

T12 Joey Vrzich (2) 68 73 141

T21 William Mouw (5) 70 73 143

T31 Dylan Menante (3) 70 75 145

T2 Oklahoma 273 290 563

T4 Chris Gotterup (1) 68 71 139

T4 Jaxon Dowell (5) 67 72 139

T18 Logan McAllister (2) 71 71 142

T31 Drew Goodman (3) 67 78 145

72 Patrick Welch (4) 79 76 155

T2 Wake Forest 270 293 563

1 Michael Brennan (2) 65 69 134

T12 Alex Fitzpatrick (1) 71 70 141

T31 Scotty Kennon (3) 68 77 145

T41 Marshall Meisel (5) 66 81 147

T69 Parker Gillam (4) 76 77 153

4 Oklahoma State 283 281 564

T8 Aman Gupta (5) 69 71 140

T12 Brian Stark (2) 70 71 141

T12 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (4) 72 69 141

T18 Leo Oyo (3) 72 70 142

T21 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (1) 72 71 143

5 Stanford 283 285 568

T4 Michael Thorbjornsen (3) 69 70 139

T8 Henry Shimp (5) 70 70 140

T31 Karl Vilips (4) 69 76 145

T41 Ethan Ng (1) 76 71 147

T55 Alex Yang (2) 75 74 149

T6 Texas 285 286 571

T12 Pierceson Coody (3) 70 71 141

T18 Mason Nome (5) 73 69 142

T21 Travis Vick (4) 68 75 143

T37 Parker Coody (1) 74 72 146

T50 Cole Hammer (2) 74 74 148

T6 TCU 277 294 571

T12 Justin Gums (5) 67 74 141

T21 Jacob Skov Olesen (1) 69 74 143

T21 Aymeric Laussot (3) 71 72 143

T55 Jan Schneider (4) 75 74 149

T62 Gustav Frimodt (2) 70 80 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Georgia 285 289 574

T8 Nic Cassidy (2) 73 67 140

T27 Buck Brumlow (4) 71 73 144

T37 Trent Phillips (1) 68 78 146

T55 Maxwell Ford (3) 77 72 149

T62 Ben Van Wyk (5) 73 77 150

9 Florida 281 297 578

T2 Yuxin Lin (2) 64 74 138

T41 Ricky Castillo (1) 73 74 147

T41 Joe Pagdin (4) 72 75 147

T50 John Dubois (3) 74 74 148

T66 Christophe Stutts (5) 72 80 152

10 San Diego State 288 295 583

T27 Zihao Jin (2) 72 72 144

T41 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 72 75 147

T41 Youssef Guezzale (4) 71 76 147

T41 Jack Townsend (5) 73 74 147

T55 Steve Sugimoto (3) 75 74 149

T11 Vanderbilt 293 291 584

T27 Michael Shears (4) 73 71 144

T31 Gordon Sargent (3) 72 73 145

T50 Harrison Ott (1) 75 73 148

T50 William Moll (5) 74 74 148

T62 Reid Davenport (2) 74 76 150

T11 Baylor 286 298 584

T2 Johnny Keefer (1) 68 70 138

T37 Zach Heffernan (5) 73 73 146

T50 Mark Reppe (3) 72 76 148

T66 Luke Dossey (2) 73 79 152

75 Scout McNealy (4) 80 81 161

13 Southern California 291 295 586

T21 Gavin Aurilia (2) 70 73 143

T41 Jackson Rivera (1) 72 75 147

T55 Cameron Henry (5) 74 75 149

T62 Shane Ffrench (3) 78 72 150

T69 Jack Boulger (4) 75 78 153

14 Oregon 291 298 589

T27 Greyson Leach (5) 73 71 144

T41 Owen Avrit (1) 74 73 147

T55 Jose Islas (2) 73 76 149

T55 Nate Stember (3) 71 78 149

T66 Yuki Moriyama (4) 74 78 152

15 Clemson 296 298 594

T31 Jacob Bridgeman (2) 70 75 145

T37 Zack Gordon (4) 73 73 146

71 Kyle Cottam (1) 72 82 154

73 Colby Patton (3) 81 75 156

74 Carter Pendley (5) 83 75 158
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Goodman Oklahoma 2.75 -2 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 2.88 -1 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
A. Laussot TCU 2.88 -1 
Y. Moriyama Oregon 2.88 -1 
L. Oyo Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
J. Olesen TCU 3.00 E 
J. Dowell Oklahoma 3.00 E 
J. Pagdin Florida 3.00 E 
M. Brennan WFU 3.00 E 
G. Leach Oregon 3.00 E 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.00 E 
B. Stark Okla. St. 3.00 E 
T. Phillips Georgia 3.00 E 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.00 E 
G. Aurilia USC 3.00 E 
A. Yang Stanford 3.13 +1 
M. Ford Georgia 3.13 +1 
J. Townsend SDSU 3.13 +1 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 3.13 +1 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.13 +1 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Brennan WFU 3.83 -4 
Y. Lin Florida 3.83 -4 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.88 -3 
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 3.88 -3 
J. Dowell Oklahoma 3.92 -2 
J. Gums TCU 3.92 -2 
P. Coody Texas 3.96 -1 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 3.96 -1 
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 3.96 -1 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 3.96 -1 
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 3.96 -1 
M. Nome Texas 4.00 E 
H. Shimp Stanford 4.00 E 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.00 E 
B. Stark Okla. St. 4.04 +1 
R. Castillo Florida 4.04 +1 
N. Cassidy Georgia 4.04 +1 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 4.04 +1 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 4.04 +1 
M. Shears Vanderbilt 4.04 +1 
T. Vick Texas 4.04 +1 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.04 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Coody Texas 4.25 -3 
S. Kennon WFU 4.25 -3 
M. Meisel WFU 4.50 -2 
B. Brumlow Georgia 4.50 -2 
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 4.50 -2 
J. Bridgeman CLEM 4.50 -2 
A. Fitzpatrick WFU 4.50 -2 
N. Cassidy Georgia 4.50 -2 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.50 -2 
H. Shimp Stanford 4.50 -2 
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
T. Vick Texas 4.50 -2 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 4.50 -2 
J. Pagdin Florida 4.50 -2 
M. Brennan WFU 4.50 -2 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 4.50 -2 
L. Oyo Okla. St. 4.50 -2 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 4.50 -2 
J. Olesen TCU 4.75 -1 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.75 -1 
J. Boulger USC 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
J. Townsend SDSU 1
G. Aurilia USC 1

Birdies 
H. Shimp Stanford 11
T. Vick Texas 9
J. Gums TCU 9
Y. Lin Florida 9
M. Brennan WFU 9
S. Kennon WFU 8
J. Keefer Baylor 8
B. Brumlow Georgia 8
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 8
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 8
D. Goodman Oklahoma 7
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 7
L. Oyo Okla. St. 7
J. Pagdin Florida 7
Z. Gordon CLEM 7
M. Meisel WFU 7
M. Shears Vanderbilt 6
R. Castillo Florida 6
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 6
A. Gupta Okla. St. 6
J. Dowell Oklahoma 6
N. Cassidy Georgia 6

Pars 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 29
G. Leach Oregon 28
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 28
J. Rivera USC 27
P. Coody Texas 27
M. Nome Texas 25
S. Sugimoto SDSU 25
Y. Guezzale SDSU 25
J. Dowell Oklahoma 25
B. Stark Okla. St. 25
A. Gupta Okla. St. 25
T. Phillips Georgia 25
A. Fitzpatrick WFU 25
H. Ott Vanderbilt 25
G. Aurilia USC 24
M. Brennan WFU 24
L. McAllister Oklahoma 24
N. Cassidy Georgia 24
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 24
D. Menante Pepperdine 24
S. Ffrench USC 24
J. Boulger USC 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 71.99 75

2 Championship Tees 73.85 75

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 72.92 150

 

Colonial Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565   1 31 33 8 2   

2 4 389     9 50 15 1   

3 4 483     13 47 15     

4 3 247     4 52 17 2   

5 4 481     6 38 24 5 2 

6 4 406     26 40 8 1   

7 4 440     12 46 16 1   

8 3 194     7 44 19 5   

9 4 407     15 39 14 6 1 

10 4 408     6 51 16 1 1 

11 5 635     18 46 8 3   

12 4 445     9 54 11 1   

13 3 190     10 46 18 1   

14 4 464     10 51 12 1 1 

15 4 430     7 46 19 3   

16 3 192     7 48 18 2   

17 4 387     9 52 14     

18 4 441     9 47 18   1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 481 +0.45 

8 3 194 +0.29 

15 4 430 +0.24 

4 3 247 +0.23 

9 4 407 +0.20 

10 4 408 +0.20 

16 3 192 +0.20 

18 4 441 +0.16 

13 3 190 +0.13 

2 4 389 +0.11 

14 4 464 +0.09 

7 4 440 +0.08 

17 4 387 +0.07 

12 4 445 +0.05 

3 4 483 +0.03 

11 5 635 -0.05 

6 4 406 -0.21 

1 5 565 -0.28 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 71.99 75

2 Championship Tees 73.85 75

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 72.92 150

 

Colonial Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565   1 31 38 5     

2 4 389     6 51 15 3   

3 4 483     2 36 32 4 1 

4 3 247     3 42 28 2   

5 4 481     2 43 24 4 2 

6 4 406     14 47 13 1   

7 4 440     4 43 25 3   

8 3 194     5 48 16 6   

9 4 407     15 41 17 2   

10 4 408     20 37 16 2   

11 5 635     5 40 23 4 3 

12 4 445     9 55 10 1   

13 3 190     6 46 18 4 1 

14 4 464     10 54 10 1   

15 4 430     12 41 17 4 1 

16 3 192     4 44 21 6   

17 4 387     8 46 16 5   

18 4 441     6 52 16 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 483 +0.55 

5 4 481 +0.49 

11 5 635 +0.47 

16 3 192 +0.39 

4 3 247 +0.39 

7 4 440 +0.36 

8 3 194 +0.31 

13 3 190 +0.31 

17 4 387 +0.24 

15 4 430 +0.21 

2 4 389 +0.20 

18 4 441 +0.16 

9 4 407 +0.08 

12 4 445 +0.04 

14 4 464 +0.03 

6 4 406 +0.01 

10 4 408 +0.00 

1 5 565 -0.37 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 481 +0.45 

8 3 194 +0.29 

15 4 430 +0.24 

4 3 247 +0.23 

9 4 407 +0.20 

16 3 192 +0.20 

10 4 408 +0.20 

18 4 441 +0.16 

13 3 190 +0.13 

2 4 389 +0.11 

14 4 464 +0.09 

7 4 440 +0.08 

17 4 387 +0.07 

12 4 445 +0.05 

3 4 483 +0.03 

11 5 635 -0.05 

6 4 406 -0.21 

1 5 565 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 483 +0.55 

5 4 481 +0.49 

11 5 635 +0.47 

4 3 247 +0.39 

16 3 192 +0.39 

7 4 440 +0.36 

8 3 194 +0.31 

13 3 190 +0.31 

17 4 387 +0.24 

15 4 430 +0.21 

2 4 389 +0.20 

18 4 441 +0.16 

9 4 407 +0.08 

12 4 445 +0.04 

14 4 464 +0.03 

6 4 406 +0.01 

10 4 408 +0.00 

1 5 565 -0.37 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565   2 62 71 13 2   

2 4 389     15 101 30 4   

3 4 483     15 83 47 4 1 

4 3 247     7 94 45 4   

5 4 481     8 81 48 9 4 

6 4 406     40 87 21 2   

7 4 440     16 89 41 4   

8 3 194     12 92 35 11   

9 4 407     30 80 31 8 1 

10 4 408     26 88 32 3 1 

11 5 635     23 86 31 7 3 

12 4 445     18 109 21 2   

13 3 190     16 92 36 5 1 

14 4 464     20 105 22 2 1 

15 4 430     19 87 36 7 1 

16 3 192     11 92 39 8   

17 4 387     17 98 30 5   

18 4 441     15 99 34 1 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23309&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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